From: Precht, Phillip R
Sent: Wednesday, December 05, 2007 8:17 AM
To: Rager,Denise; naesb@naesb.org
Cc: Kiselewich, Ruth C; Welzant, William J; Wolf, William J
Subject: RE: Request for Informal Comments on Open Issues on Customer Billing and Payment
Technical Implementation business practices - Comments Due December 31, 2007
On behalf of Baltimore Gas and Electric Company in both the REQ and RGQ, I offer the following
comments --

Opt.
Contents
TXI01 963 Tax Type Code  Req. “ET” Energy Tax
“GR” Gross Receipts Tax
“LO” Local Tax
“ST” State Sales Tax
TXI02 782 Monetary Amount Opt
TXI03 954 Percent Opt.
TXI07 662 Relationship Code Opt. “A” Add
N1 Segment: Name
Purpose:  To identify a party by type of organization, name and code.
General Information: This segment is optional. This segment, used alone, provides the most efficient method
   of providing organizational identification.
Example
N1*MQ* Company Name*91*Bill Account Number
Segment
ID
Ref.
No.
Segment Name Req. /
Opt.
Contents
N101 98 Entity Identifier Code Req. “MQ” (Metering Location)
N102 93 Name Req. Company’s Name
N103 66 Identification Code Qualifier Req. “91” (Assigned by BGE)
N104 67 Identification Code Req. BGE Bill Account Number
BGE EDI Guidelines, June, 2004 Page 18 ANSI X12 Version 4010
g:\users\e37602\data\EDI Documents
N2 Segment: Additional Name Information
Purpose:  To specify additional names or those longer than 35 characters in length.
General Information: This segment is optional.
Example:
N2*Company Name
Segment
ID
Ref.
No.
Segment Name Req. /
Opt.
Contents
N201 93 Name Req. Your Company’s Name
N202 93 Name Opt. Your Company’s Name
N3 Segment: Address Information
Purpose:  To specify the location of the named party.
General Information: This segment is optional.
Example:
N3*Address
Segment
ID
Ref.
No.
Segment Name Req. /
Opt.
Contents
N301 166 Address Information Req. Your Company’s Address
N302 166 Address Information Opt. Your Company’s Address
BGE EDI Guidelines, June, 2004 Page 19 ANSI X12 Version 4010
g:\users\e37602\data\EDI Documents
N4 Segment: Geographic Location
Purpose:  To specify the geographic place of the named party.
General Information: This segment is optional.
Example:
N4*City*State*Zip
Segment
ID
Ref.
No.
Segment Name Req. /
Opt.
Contents
N401 19 City Name Req.
N402 156 State or Province Code Req.
N403 116 Postal Code  Req. Zip Code